
1200 King County
Courthouse

516 Third Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104

King County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12014-0481

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:12/1/2014 Transportation, Economy, and Environment
Committee

On agenda: Final action: 12/15/2014

Enactment date: 12/24/2014 17953Enactment #:

Title: AN ORDINANCE authorizing the King County executive to execute an  amendment to the interlocal
agreement with the King County flood control zone district extending the duration of the interlocal
agreement through March 31, 2015.

Sponsors: Reagan Dunn

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 17953.pdf, 2. A. Fifth Amendment to Interlocal Agreement, 3. 2014-0481 Staff Report - FCD
ILA.docx

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Hearing HeldMetropolitan King County Council12/15/2014 1

PassedMetropolitan King County Council12/15/2014 1 Pass

Recommended Do Pass ConsentTransportation, Economy, and
Environment Committee

12/2/2014 1 Pass

Introduced and ReferredMetropolitan King County Council12/1/2014 1

AN ORDINANCE authorizing the King County executive to execute an

amendment to the interlocal agreement with the King County flood control zone

district extending the duration of the interlocal agreement through March 31,

2015.

STATEMENT OF FACTS:

1.  King County and the King County Flood Control Zone District have entered into the

Interlocal Agreement Between King County and the King County Flood Control Zone District

Regarding Flood Protection Services, dated February 19, 2009.

2.  The county and the district have amended the interlocal agreement four times, with the last

amendment extending the duration of the interlocal agreement through December 31, 2014.

3.  The county and the district desire to amend the interlocal agreement to extend its term to

King County Printed on 7/1/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2014-0481, Version: 1

March 31, 2015.

4.  The fifth amendment to the interlocal agreement, Attachment A to this ordinance, amends the

interlocal agreement to extend its term through March 31, 2015.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1.  The county executive is hereby authorized to execute an amendment to the Interlocal

Agreement Between King County and the King County Flood Control Zone District Regarding Flood

Protection Services, dated February 19, 2009, substantially in the form of Attachment A to this ordinance.  All

other provisions of the interlocal agreement as previously amended shall remain in full force and effect.

King County Printed on 7/1/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

